Differential Probes
P6248·P6247·P6246 Datasheet
P6248
The P6248, P6247, and P6246 Differential Probes enable users to make
time-domain or frequency-domain measurements on high-bandwidth
signals commonly found in disk drive, digital IC design (RAMBUS), and
communication applications (Gigabit Ethernet, IEEE-1394 Firewire, and
Fibre Channel). The P6248 includes accessories that allow RAMBUS via

Datasheet
4   www.tek.com
Ordering information
Models
P6248 1.5 GHz Differential Probe
P6247 1.0 GHz Differential Probe
P6246 400 MHz Differential Probe
P6248 standard accessories
Accessory Quantity Reorder part number 2
Certificate of traceable calibration 1 -
Carrying case 1 016-1952-XX
User manual (English) 1 071-0566-XX
Service manual 1 071-0573-XX
Tektronix probes care and handling
reference
1 071-2870-XX
Probe Tip Accessory kit 1 020-2702-XX
Accessory box 1 006-7164-XX
Color coding bands, 2 each of
5 colors
1 016-1315-XX
Probe tip connector saver 2 016-1781-XX (set of 2)
Straight tip 8 016-1891-XX (set of 8)
Y-lead adapter 2 196-3434-XX
3 in. ground lead 2 196-3437-XX
1 in. solder down 1 196-3504-XX
3 in. solder down 1 196-3505-XX
TwinTipTM adapter 2 206-0490-XX
Micro CKT test tip 3 206-0569-XX
2 Reorder quantities may differ from the original included quantities.
www.tek.com    5
Datasheet
6   www.tek.com
P6247 / P6246 standard accessories
Accessory Quantity Reorder part number 3
Certificate of traceable calibration 1 -
Carrying case 1 016-1952-XX
User manual (English, German,
French, Japanese)
1 070-9898-XX
Service manual 1 070-9899-XX
Tektronix probes care and handling
reference
1 071-2870-XX
BNC to probe tip adapter 1 679-4094-XX
Accessory kit 1 020-2380-XX
Accessory box 1 006-7164-XX
Color coding bands, 2 each of
5 colors
1 016-1315-XX
Short ground contact (131-6247-
XX)
2 016-1983-XX (set of 10)
Spring loaded ground (131-6271-
XX)
2 016-1782-XX (set of 6)
Lead set 1 196-3435-XX
TwinFootTM adapter
(013-0306-XX)
2 016-1785-XX (set of 4)
TwinTipTM adapter
(013-0305-XX)
1 016-1786-XX (set of 4)
Y-lead adapter 1 196-3434-XX
6 in. ground lead 1 196-3436-XX
Micro CKT test tip 3 206-0569-XX
Optional accessories
Accessory Part number P6248 P6247 / P6246
Longhorn Via adapter 016-1780-XX (set of 5) ■
Spring loaded ground 016-1782-XX (set of 6) ■
Short ground contact 016-1783-XX (set of 10) ■
TwinFootTM adapter 016-1785-XX (set of 4) ■
TwinTipTM adapter 016-1786-XX (set of 4) ■